

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (Established by the State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 12-B & 2(F)) Directorate of Youth Cultural Affairs



No. CRSU/DYCA/2021/ 4678 - 4828

To

Dean Students' Welfare, CRSU, Jind All the Principals of colleges affiliated to CRSU, Jind

Subject: Talent Search Competition at College Level 2021-22.

Sir/Madam

Directorate of Youth and Cultural Affairs organizes Talent Search Competition every year. All events will be organized through offline mode after completion of admission process in both affiliated colleges and University Teaching Departments i.e. till 30th November, 2021. The following events shall be organized and the winning students will be awarded First, Second & Third Position only.

Speech 2. Singing 3. Dance 4. Mono- Acting 5. Poetical Symposium
 Quiz 7.Painting 8. Rangoli 9. Photography 10. Playing Instrumental
 Traditional (Haryanvi) Craft

You are therefore requested to send account details of Principal of the college with list of cash prizes. The payment of Talent Search prizes will be paid to the Principal's account:

Cash Prize of Talent Show Session	
2021-2022	
1 st	600/-
2nd	500/-
3rd	400/-

The last date of the submission of the result is 31st December, 2021. No result will be entertained after, 31st December, 2021. Kindly submit A.P.R. result sheet in original only. If A.P.R. Result Sheet and Account Details are incomplete the prize money of the college will not be released. It is also requested that affiliated colleges may kindly send correct details of Principal's Account Number, IFSC Code, Bank Name & Branch Name.

*Note: If two participants have the same position, then the prize money will be divided equally among them.

You are requested to organize Talent Search Competition in respective colleges.

Thanking You.

With Regards

Dr. Jyoti Sheoran

Director,

Directorate of Youth and Cultural Affairs

CRSU, Jind

Copy to:

- 1. P S to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CRSU, Jind
- 2. P A to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CRSU, Jind
- 3. System Analyst (upload on University website). CRSU, Jind